1) In 2) K 3) H 4) Ja 5) E 6) A 7) S Additional na	ne of conveying parties: ngolfur ARNASON Gristjan Thor GUDMUNI lordur GARDARSSON ohannes SIMONSSEN inar BRANDSSON sigeir Marino RUDOLF igurdur Magnus SKUL		10270 OTPE MAR 2 2 2004	Name:	Name and	address of receiving	g party:
2) K 3) H 4) J 5) E 6) A 7) S Additional na	ristjan Thor GUDMUNI lordur GARDARSSON ohannes SIMONSSEN inar BRANDSSON sgeir Marino RUDOLF igurdur Magnus SKUL		i i	Name:		·	
	me of conveying party a		RADEMARKS		SKAGII	NN HF.	
2 Not		ttached? Yes	s 🛛 No	Internal	Address:		
s. mau	ure of conveyance:			Street A	ddress:	Bakkatun 26, IS 3	00 Akranes, Icelan
	ssignment	Merger		City:			
A	ecurity	Change of Na	ne	State:		Zip Code:	
	ther:			Addition	al name & A	ddress attached?	
Execution Da	te: December 8, 20	03			🗌 Yes	🛛 No	
4. App	lication number or paten	t number: If this	document is being	filed togeth	er with a nev	w application, the ex	ecution date of the
	lication: ent Application Number: 10/47;	5 725		В.	Patent Nun	nber:	
	10,41				5-7		
		Additional hun	nbers attached?			NO	
	ne and address of party cerning document should		oondence	6.	Total numb involved: 1	er of applications a	nd registrations
Name:				7.	Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$40	<u></u>
Mr.	. Ernest F. Chapman				Enclos accour	ed (Please charge on the second se	deficiency to depos
Internal Addre			ABOW, GARRET			rized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Addres	& DUNNER, L.L. ss: 1300 Street, N.V						
City:	Washington, D.C.						6 6 6
State:	Zip:	2000)5-3315	8.	Deposit Ac	 count No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Stat	ement and signature.	<u></u>		I	····		7
To the best o document.	f my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing	g information is true	e and correct	t and any att	ached copy is a true	8
	est F. Chapman istration No. 25,961		Ent -	Cla		March 22, 2	<u>2004</u>
Regi		per of pages inc	Sig luding cover sheet,	attachments	s and docum		2004 021 02000 01 020000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 020000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 02000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 020000 01 0200000 01 020000 01 0200000 01 0200000 01 020000000 01 02000000 01 02000000 01 020000000 01 0200000000

REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0341

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

IN-FEED WEIGHING METHOD AND AN APPARATUS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 24, 2003 (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, SKAGINN HF, a corporation of Iceland, whose post office address is Bakkatun 26, IS-300 Akranes, Iceland (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/475,725, filed October 24, 2003) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PSO9SUSPC

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0342 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

Ingolfur ARNASON
Soleyjargata 14
IS-300 Akranes, Iceland

Citizenship:	Iceland
Signature:	mejan It
Date:	0/12 03

Second Assignor

Kristjan Thor GUDMUNDSSON Skagabraut 37 IS-300 Akranes, Iceland

Citizenship:	Iceland
Signature:	Kristran Þor Guðm.
Date:	8/12 '03

Third Assignor

Hordur GARDARSSON Haholt 28 IS-300 Akranes, Iceland

Citizenship:	lceland
Signature:	Horder Gordonsen
Date:	8/12 '03

Fourth Assignor

Johannes SIMONSSEN Skardsbraut 9 IS-300 Akranes, Iceland

Citizenship: Iceland Signature: <u>Signature</u> Date: 8/12 '03

PSO9SUSPC

Fifth Assignor

. .

Einar BRANDSSON Vesturgata 123 IS-300 Akranes, Iceland

Citizenship: Iceland

Signature:

Date:

YSn 8/12'03

Sixth Assignor

Asgeir Marino RUDOLFSSON Fannafold 112 IS-112 Reykjavik, Iceland

Citizenship:	Iceland
Signature:	Asgen M Kudo Jesan
Date:	8/12 '03'

Seventh Assignor

Sigurdur Magnus SKULASON Melteigur 7 IS-300 Akranes, Iceland

Spielown

Citizenship:	Iceland
Signature:	Segunter
Date:	8/12 4

Date:

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

PSO95USPC